



Under Jurisdiction of Dhanbad/Jharkhand Court Only

# Bharat Coking Coal Limited

(A Miniratna Company)

A Subsidiary of **Coal India Limited**

Registered Office: Koyla Bhawan, Koyla Nagar, Dhanbad -826005

CIN:U10101JH1972GOI00091

Website: [www.bcclweb.in](http://www.bcclweb.in)

## Material Management Department

Commercial Block L-III

(Fax No- 0326-2230183)

Phone No.0326-2230181

Email Id: [gmmm@bcclweb.in](mailto:gmmm@bcclweb.in)

Ref.No.: BCCL/Pur /118050-118078-119041/MS Pipes/19-20/OTE/112

Date: 13.12.2019

Original by Regd. Post/E-mail

### SUPPLY/PURCHASE ORDER

To,

#### M/s TATA STEEL LIMITED

Tubes Division, 52, Jawaharlal Nehru Road

2nd Floor, Kolkata:-700071

Mobile: 91-9822204524

E-mail : [s.chakraborty@tatasteel.com](mailto:s.chakraborty@tatasteel.com)

GSTIN: 20AAACT2803M2ZO

Vendor Category : Manufacturer

PAN-AAACT2803M

#### **Sub: Supply of MS Pipes of different diameters**

- Ref:**
1. Our Tender no: BCCL/Pur/118050 118078 119041/MS Pipes/19-20/OTE/30 date:17.08.2019 opened on 11.09.19 [Tender id:2019\_BCCL\_147603\_1]
  2. Your online Bid no. 439157 dated 09.09.2019 & subsequent correspondence on the above Tender.

Dear Sirs,

With reference to the above, we, for and on behalf of BCCL, hereby place PURCHASE ORDER on you for supply of following items as per rate, terms and conditions indicated below:

#### **1. SCOPE OF SUPPLY: MS Pipe: 100mm, 150mm, 200mm, 250mm diameter**

The detailed description along with specification of the items, Qty. to be supplied, Unit Rate and Extended Value will be as under:

S N	Item Description	Qty. (Mtrs)	Unit Basic Rate (₹)	Extended Landed Value (₹)
1	MS Pipe 4", 100mm NB [Make & Model No. Tata Pipes]	3487.50	559.00	19,49,512.50
2	MS Pipe 6", 150mm NB [Make & Model No. Tata Pipes]	10350.00	805.00	83,31,750.00
3	MS Pipe 8", 200mm NB [Make & Model No. Tata Pipes]	2250.00	1,550.00	34,87,500.00
4	MS Pipe 10", 250 mm NB [Make & Model No. Tata Pipes]	3750.00	2095.00	78,56,250.00
Sub Total [A]				2,16,25,012.50
GST @ 18% (9% CGST+9% SGST) [B=18% of A]				38,92,502.25
Total [C=A+B]				2,55,17,514.75
CMPDI Inspection Charges @1% on FOR Value [D=1% of C]				2,55,175.15
GST @18% on Inspection Charges [E=18% of D]				45,931.53
Total Landed Rate on FOR Destination Basis [C+D+E]				2,58,18,621.42
Total Landed Rate on FOR Destination Basis [Rounded Off]				2,58,18,621.00

(₹ Two hundred fifty eight lakhs eighteen thousand six hundred twenty one only)

#### **2. GST:**

- a) GST shall be paid extra as legally applicable during the scheduled delivery period. Presently applicable GST rate is indicated above.

